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1 1 FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE           31.7      3.6      0.1     -0.3      0.3      0.5      0.4      0.1      0.0      -0.3      0.1      0.5      0.6      3.2        5      0.4      0.2      0.2     -0.1      0.0      0.9        1     -0.1      0.7 1

2 22 NOGAREDA - GIRALT       PORSCHE 911S COUPE          34.4      4.0      0.1     -0.2      0.3      0.4      0.3      0.3      -0.4      0.0      0.0     -0.2     -0.3      2.5        1      0.0      0.4      0.0      0.4      0.4      1.2        3      0.3      0.1 22

3 60 POVEDA - JORDAN         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         38.9      5.1      0.0     -0.3      0.5      0.6       0.9      0.1     -0.1      0.3      0.4      0.0      0.4      3.6        6      0.1      0.3      0.4      0.3      0.2      1.3        4      0.4      0.3 60

4 36 M.RIMBAU - VILATARSANA  SEAT 127 RALLYCLASSICS S     40.6      4.7     -0.4      0.5      0.1      0.4      0.6      0.8     -0.8      0.1      0.1      0.2     -0.9      0.2      5.1       12      0.6      1.1      0.6      0.4      0.3      3.0       20      0.2      0.1 36

5 9 REDO - MORAGAS          VOLVO AMAZON                42.2      5.3      0.0     -0.1      0.5      0.3      0.5      0.8      0.5      0.1      0.3      0.6      0.1      0.2      4.0        8      0.1      0.7      0.6       0.4      1.8        9      0.0      0.2 9

6 6 DEFLANDRE - LAMBERT     PORSCHE 911                 42.5      4.8      0.0     -0.7     -0.8      0.2      0.5      0.4     -0.9     -0.3      0.9      0.7     -0.2      0.5      6.1       15      0.6       1.2      1.0      0.9      3.7       25      0.3     -0.8 6

7 2 MIRÓ - MATAVACAS        PORSCHE 911 SC              49.4      5.0     -0.4     -0.5      0.3     -0.1      0.1      0.2     -0.6     -0.7     -0.5     -0.2      0.2      0.2      4.0        7      0.3      0.1      0.2     -0.5      0.1      1.2        2      0.4      0.6 2

8 54 PEREZ - VIVES           VOLVO 240 TURBO             49.6      4.0      0.1     -0.3      0.8      0.3      0.4     -0.2       0.0      0.1     -0.2      0.5      0.1      3.0        3      0.4      0.3      1.0      0.8      0.4      2.9       19      1.2      0.0 54

9 48 VIDAL - ROBLEDILLO      AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     51.9      7.5      0.5     -0.1      0.4      0.8      1.0      1.1     -0.2     -0.1       0.6     -0.9     -0.3      6.0       14      0.7      0.9      0.8      0.8      0.3      3.5       23      0.2     -0.2 48

10 3 CRUCIFIX - LIENNE       PORSCHE 911                 56.6      5.4      0.4      0.9      1.9      0.5      0.7      0.7     -0.7      0.2      0.2      0.8     -0.6      0.4      8.0       20     -0.4     -0.2      0.4      0.2     -0.3      1.5        5      0.0     -0.5 3

11 16 SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S               60.0      8.4      0.7      0.5       0.4      0.7      0.8      0.0     -0.4      0.2      0.4      0.4      0.5      5.0       10      0.0      0.6      0.3      0.5      0.4      1.8       10      0.0      0.3 16

12 20 GODFREY - GODFREY       FORD ESCORT                 78.4      6.3     -0.1      1.6      0.2      0.5      0.8      1.3      0.4      0.5       1.3      0.4      1.3      8.4       23      0.7      1.7      1.3      2.1      1.1      6.9       51      0.8      1.0 20

13 5 DELAPORTAS - KOFINAS    VW GOLF GTI                 79.6      6.4      0.2     -0.1      0.8      1.0      1.3      1.6      1.7      0.3      1.1      1.9      0.4      0.8     11.2       33      1.0      1.3      1.6       1.0      4.9       41      0.7      1.0 5

14 47 MOLAS - PEDROSA         FORD ESCORT MK II RS 200     82.7      6.1      0.1      0.0      0.5      0.5      1.0      1.4       1.5      1.9      0.2      0.4      0.5      8.0       21      0.3      0.6      0.7      1.2      1.1      3.9       29      0.2      0.2 47

15 7 MOUSTAKAS - MOUSTAKAS   ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD          83.5      5.5      0.1      0.0      0.4      0.3      1.0      2.3      0.2     -0.1      0.1      -0.4      0.2      5.1       11      0.2      0.0      0.1     -1.1     -0.1      1.5        6      0.2      0.5 7

16 63 VIGUE - CASAS           RENAULT 5 TURBO 2           94.4      7.7     -0.2     -0.9     -0.7      0.1      0.1      1.3     -0.3     -0.9      0.9      -0.7      0.4      6.5       16      0.4      1.0      1.1      1.0      1.0      4.5       35      0.2      0.5 63

17 49 CAIGNIE - BOZET         PORSCHE 911 SC              98.0     15.5      0.4      0.2      1.1      0.8      1.2      1.0      0.6      0.5      0.6      1.6     -4.9     -7.1     20.0       42      0.8      3.7      1.0       1.7      7.2       56      2.4      1.9 49

18 26 PROUST - LANSON         ALPINE A110 1600S          108.9      6.4      0.5      1.6      1.4      0.9      0.9      0.3      1.2     -2.2      0.1      1.9      0.8      0.9     12.7       37      0.5      0.4      0.2      0.1      1.0      2.2       13      1.6      0.9 26

19 56 TIBAU - ARDITE          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        117.3      6.0      0.1     -0.6      0.0      0.5      0.8      0.5      0.8      1.2      1.6      1.5      1.2      1.1      9.9       29      0.6      1.0      1.0      0.5      0.7      3.8       28      0.9      0.2 56

20 12 BASART - BASART         VOLVO 544                  145.9      5.8     -0.5      0.2     -0.1      0.8      0.7      0.0      0.6      1.3      1.0      0.0     -0.4     -0.4      6.0       13    -16.0     -29.7    -14.9     13.4     74.0       72      1.8      1.4 12

21 8 LOPEZ - FERRÉS          VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO 1.6    148.8      4.4      0.1      0.5      0.5     -0.5     -0.3      0.3      0.4     -0.6     -0.1      -1.1     -0.3      4.7        9      0.3     -0.2     -0.2      0.3    100.0    101.0       73      0.6      1.0 8

22 77 KAUFFMAN - PIRET        TOYOTA CELICA              149.8      4.8      0.7       1.7      0.8      0.2      0.3      0.2      0.6      0.7      0.9      0.3      0.5      6.9       19      0.8      0.0      0.4      3.3      0.4      4.9       42      0.3      0.7 77

23 4 KONTARATOS - TSITSILONIS PORSCHE 911 SC             169.6      6.7     -0.2     -0.2      0.2      1.0      1.3      1.6      1.2      1.0      0.4      0.6      0.7      0.5      8.9       24      0.8      1.4      1.2       1.1      4.5       34      0.8      1.0 4

24 70 RIBERAS - CIRCUNS       PORSCHE 911 SC             169.7     12.4      0.6      0.5     -0.9     -0.5      0.1      0.6      0.7      0.5      0.1      2.0      0.3      1.5      8.3       22     -0.4      1.2      0.7      1.0      1.3      4.6       38     -0.4      0.3 70

25 75 RIBAS - SURROCA         ALFA ROMEO SPRINT 1.7 QV    177.3     10.9      0.5      0.3     -0.2      0.2      0.5      0.9      2.6     -1.4     -1.7      0.8     -0.9     -0.8     10.8       32      0.4      0.5      0.3      1.2      0.3      2.7       17      0.6      0.6 75

26 53 PEDRAGOSA - BELTRI      BMW E21 323                183.9      4.2      0.4     -0.1      1.0      0.9      1.5      1.6     -1.1      0.3      0.8      0.9      0.3      0.5      9.4       26      0.8      1.3      1.6      1.8      1.6      7.1       55      0.9      0.8 53

27 34 CANUYT - JOUGLA         BMW 2000 TII TOURING       187.6     15.5      0.1       3.5     -1.4      1.2     -3.6      0.9      1.0      0.8      2.1      0.2      1.1     15.9       39     -0.8      1.7      1.3      2.2      0.3      6.3       49      1.5      0.7 34

28 29 ARVANITIS - CHARALAMPAKI LANCIA FULVIA 1.3S COUPE    233.6      7.2     -0.3      0.3     -0.4     -0.2      0.2      0.8      0.3      2.1      1.7      3.7      0.5      1.9     12.4       36      0.5      1.2      1.9      2.3      1.2      7.1       54      0.7      0.7 29

29 21 LLOVERAS - JORDI        RENAULT 10                 249.8     18.4      0.8      1.7     -1.3     -3.3     -3.2     -3.4      1.3     -6.5     -5.3     -4.1     -4.5     -3.7     39.1       46     -0.6      0.9      0.5      2.1      0.0      4.1       30      1.3      0.3 21

30 201 MARTI - TIBAU           HONDA AFRICA TWIN 650      254.1    206.0     -0.2      0.0      0.5     -0.1      0.8      0.9      0.3     -0.7     -0.1      1.2      0.8      0.9      6.5       17      0.3      0.6      0.9      1.4     -0.1      3.3       22      0.3      0.3 201

31 39 SWAIN - GREEN           FORD ESCORT RS 2000        277.8     17.2      0.5      2.6      0.2      1.8      1.2      4.1     -2.2      0.7      3.8      2.7      2.3      4.1     26.2       45      0.3      3.7      0.6      4.2      3.5     12.3       65      1.7      1.2 39

32 204 COSTA - PUMAROLA        HONDA XL 600 LM DAKAR      282.4    206.4     -0.5     -0.2     -0.7     -0.4     -0.1     -0.5     -0.1     -4.0     -1.7      0.2     -0.3      0.7      9.4       27      0.0     -0.3     -0.8     -0.2      0.4      1.7        8     -2.6     -2.9 204

33 61 TORROELLA - TORROELLA   RENAULT R5 ALPINE TURBO    289.9     28.2     -2.9     -0.9     -1.6     -1.6     -0.2     -0.2       2.2      2.5      2.6      1.0      2.6     18.3       41     -1.3      1.1     -0.5      0.5      0.8      4.2       32     -1.2     -1.5 61

34 44 VERNEUIL - CALDEIRA     RENAULT 5 ALPINE           302.8      6.5      0.2      0.1      0.1      0.1      0.0      0.1     -0.1      0.2      0.1     -0.1     -1.0     -0.4      2.5        2      0.4      0.3      0.4      0.4      0.3      1.8       11      0.9      0.6 44

35 78 TUNEU - FONT            LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO      311.5      9.4      0.6      0.2      1.3     -0.1      0.5      0.6    -30.6      50.0    -49.1    -46.1    -47.6    226.7       61      0.4      1.3      1.3      1.1      1.1      5.2       45      0.9      0.9 78

36 74 HANSEN - FREDERIKSEN    LANCIA INTEGRALE           321.5     14.8      0.6      3.2      0.4      1.4      0.5      0.0      1.2     -1.6      1.5    -51.5     -47.0    108.9       52      1.2      0.6      0.8      0.9      1.5      5.0       43      1.3      1.3 74

37 37 MORRIS - MORRIS         PORSCHE 911                340.5     28.5      3.4      3.7      2.4      1.6      2.2      2.8    100.0    -11.2       8.2     20.3     21.6    177.4       56     -0.9      0.4      1.0      2.2      1.3      5.8       48      1.9      3.3 37

38 43 ONORATO - ONORATO       ALF ROMEO ALFETTA GT 160    364.3     10.6     -0.2      0.4     -1.4      0.0     -0.4      0.3      0.7     -0.2      0.6     -0.6     -1.1     -0.9      6.8       18     -0.5      0.8     -0.2      1.4     -1.7      4.6       37      0.1     -0.7 43

39 71 BARNEOUD - CHASPOUL     PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    378.4     11.6      0.5      2.7      0.9      0.3      0.6    100.0      2.0     -0.7      1.0       0.0      1.5    110.2       53     -0.4      1.5      0.5      1.7     -0.1      4.2       33      1.0      2.0 71

40 73 DE BRITO - DE BRITO     LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE     380.7      6.8      0.3      1.1      0.1     -0.1      0.5      1.4      1.6      1.4      2.3       1.4      1.9     12.1       35      0.8      1.2      1.1      2.2      1.7      7.0       53      0.5      0.8 73

41 24 MARCÓ - MARCÓ           PORSCHE 911T               438.3     96.4      0.1     -0.8     -0.1      0.6      0.7     15.4    100.0      -1.3     -0.7     -0.1      0.2    120.0       55      0.7      0.7      0.6      0.8      0.8      3.6       24      0.1      0.4 24

42 67 PRAT - GARCIA           PORSCHE 924-S              444.6     44.5      0.1      5.8     -3.1     -4.5     -5.6     -8.7     -4.3    -15.8    -17.4    -18.5     -16.7    100.5       51     -0.7     -0.3     -0.1     -1.5     -4.2      6.8       50      1.2      2.1 67

43 46 KOUNELIS - KOUNELIS     BRITISH LEYLAND MINI       445.8      6.2      1.0       1.6      1.5      1.3      1.9      2.1      1.2      1.8      2.6      1.1      1.9     18.0       40      0.1      1.2      1.6      2.6      1.4      6.9       52      1.2      1.8 46

44 11 WRIGHT - WRIGHT         RENAULT 4CV (4/4) GORDIN    578.1     12.1      0.6      2.2     -0.6     -0.1     -1.0      0.0      1.1     -0.3      1.1      2.4      0.0      1.1     10.5       31      0.0      1.5      1.8      2.7      1.7      7.7       57      1.9      1.7 11

45 203 PERMANYER - JIMENEZ     HONDA DOMINATOR NX650      600.4    209.4      0.4      2.4      0.1      0.1      0.9      1.5      2.0      0.3      0.5      0.5     -0.3      0.6      9.6       28      0.5      0.7      0.2      1.7      0.6      3.7       26      1.6     -0.1 203

46 64 BASTY - MOREAU          RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         618.9     10.1      0.2     -0.1      0.1      0.0     -0.3      0.1      -0.2      0.2      0.8     -0.9     -0.1      3.0        4     -0.1     -0.1     -0.5      0.6     -0.3      1.6        7     -0.1     -0.2 64
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1 1 FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE           -0.1      0.1     -0.4      1.4        7     -0.1      1.0      1.5     -0.2     -0.1      0.1      0.9      0.7     -0.8     -1.2      0.2      1.0     -0.4      8.2        1     -0.4      3.1      3.3      0.2      0.1 1

2 22 NOGAREDA - GIRALT       PORSCHE 911S COUPE          -0.5      0.0      0.5      1.4        9     -0.4      2.8      3.3     -0.7     -0.5     -0.3     -0.3     -0.2     -0.6     -2.2      0.5      0.4     -0.2     12.4        3      0.1     -0.6      3.7     -0.7      0.0 22

3 60 POVEDA - JORDAN         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.9     -0.1      0.2      1.9       11     -0.1      3.9      4.9      0.0      0.1     -0.6      1.1      0.4      0.6     -1.7      0.4      0.1     -0.3     14.2        8     -0.1     -0.8      3.7     -0.3     -1.1 60

4 36 M.RIMBAU - VILATARSANA  SEAT 127 RALLYCLASSICS S       0.2      0.3      0.8        2     -0.3      1.2      2.1     -0.7      0.2     -0.5     -0.6     -0.9      0.9     -1.4      0.3      0.9     -0.3     10.3        2      0.3      0.5      5.0      2.9      0.2 36

5 9 REDO - MORAGAS          VOLVO AMAZON                -0.6      0.0      0.5      1.3        6      0.0      3.4      3.8      0.9     -0.3      0.1      0.6      1.3     -0.2     -1.5      0.5      0.6     -0.4     13.6        6      0.1     -0.4      3.7      0.5     -3.5 9

6 6 DEFLANDRE - LAMBERT     PORSCHE 911                 -0.2      0.8      0.3      2.4       17     -0.2      4.1      3.8     -0.7     -0.1     -0.2      0.5      0.9      0.2     -1.9     -0.1      0.2     -0.4     13.3        4      0.2      0.3      4.3      0.2      0.4 6

7 2 MIRÓ - MATAVACAS        PORSCHE 911 SC              -0.2     -0.2       1.4        8     -0.1      5.2      6.9      0.2      0.0     -1.5     -1.5      1.0     -0.7     -1.8     -0.1     -0.1     -0.8     19.9       14      0.0      2.4      4.0      1.1     -0.4 2

8 54 PEREZ - VIVES           VOLVO 240 TURBO             -1.0      0.6     -0.2      3.0       20      0.0      1.7      1.7     -0.6      0.7      0.4      0.8     11.4     -0.2     -1.3      0.5      0.4      1.3     21.0       16      0.1     -0.2      3.8      0.2     -1.2 54

9 48 VIDAL - ROBLEDILLO      AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     -0.5      0.7      0.7      2.3       16      0.2      3.2      4.1      0.3      0.6     -0.2      0.0      0.0      1.0     -0.4      1.6      1.4      0.3     13.3        5      0.1      0.3      4.1      0.9      0.1 48

10 3 CRUCIFIX - LIENNE       PORSCHE 911                 -1.0      0.0     -0.5      2.0       12     -0.9      2.5      2.5     -0.1      0.5      1.0      2.8      2.2      0.2     -0.5      0.2      0.0     -0.3     13.7        7      0.2      0.2      4.6      2.7     -0.2 3

11 16 SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S               -0.7      0.2      0.5      1.7       10     -0.7      8.2      8.9     -1.0     -0.3     -0.2      0.5      0.4     -0.7     -1.8      1.1     -0.5     -0.6     24.9       17     -0.5     -0.7      3.6     -0.1     -0.8 16

12 20 GODFREY - GODFREY       FORD ESCORT                  2.1      1.6      1.5      7.0       47     -0.2      0.8      2.6     -0.6      1.0      1.2      2.4      1.5      1.0     -0.1      1.0      1.3      1.7     15.4       10      0.7      0.5      4.3      4.4      0.6 20

13 5 DELAPORTAS - KOFINAS    VW GOLF GTI                  0.4      1.1      1.2      4.4       30      0.6      6.5      7.4      0.8      0.8      1.1      1.5      3.2      2.3      1.0      1.1      1.1      0.3     27.7       18      1.0      0.2      4.9      1.4     -1.3 5

14 47 MOLAS - PEDROSA         FORD ESCORT MK II RS 200     -0.1      0.0      0.5      1.0        3      0.0     19.1     20.4      1.3      0.6      4.9      0.1     -0.5      0.2     -1.1      0.1     -0.2     -0.1     48.6       26     -0.1      0.1      3.7      2.0      0.0 47

15 7 MOUSTAKAS - MOUSTAKAS   ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD          -1.4     -0.2     -0.1      2.4       18      0.2     20.2     20.7      1.3      0.1      0.6      0.7      1.8      0.4     -1.7      0.4      0.4     -0.6     49.1       27     -0.3      0.1      4.1      2.7      0.2 7

16 63 VIGUE - CASAS           RENAULT 5 TURBO 2            0.7      1.6      2.7      5.7       40     -1.2     15.5     17.0     -1.2     -0.2     -0.8     -0.5      0.0     -1.4     -2.9      0.2     -1.4     -0.3     42.6       24      1.0      0.5      3.2      1.0     -1.5 63

17 49 CAIGNIE - BOZET         PORSCHE 911 SC               0.0     -0.5      0.3      5.1       35     -0.6      3.4      4.0     -0.9     -1.2      1.2      1.6      2.3      1.8      0.1      1.3      1.2      0.6     20.2       15      0.3      0.2      4.4      1.3      0.3 49

18 26 PROUST - LANSON         ALPINE A110 1600S           -1.1      0.6      1.6      5.8       41      0.0      9.2     12.0      0.8      0.1      0.4      2.1      2.4      1.0     -1.7     -0.6     -0.4      0.7     31.4       19      1.1      1.4      5.5      4.5      0.5 26

19 56 TIBAU - ARDITE          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          0.2      0.9      1.3      3.5       24     -0.1     26.6     28.5      2.8      2.4     -0.4     -0.5     -1.8     -2.6     -2.8     -0.6     -1.2     -1.0     71.3       28      0.0     -0.6      4.1      1.4     -0.2 56

20 12 BASART - BASART         VOLVO 544                   -0.6      2.8      3.5     10.1       61      0.6      7.4     11.3      0.3      1.0      1.0      2.2      2.1      0.1     -1.2      2.1      1.7     -0.6     31.6       20      0.3     -0.8      3.7     -0.1     -0.1 12

21 8 LOPEZ - FERRÉS          VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO 1.6     -0.5      0.3      1.2      3.6       25     -0.5      3.6      4.1     -0.4     -0.2     -0.2      2.3      2.3      0.1     -1.5     -0.4     -1.1     -1.0     17.7       13      0.2      0.6      4.0      1.5     -1.3 8

22 77 KAUFFMAN - PIRET        TOYOTA CELICA                0.6      1.1      1.1      3.8       28     -0.1    100.0     -2.3     -2.2      0.6      0.1      0.3     -0.3      1.3     -1.2      0.1      0.0      0.5    109.0       35      0.5      1.1      5.6      2.2     -0.4 77

23 4 KONTARATOS - TSITSILONIS PORSCHE 911 SC               0.7      1.0      1.7      5.2       36     -0.5     43.5     45.2      1.0      1.3      1.5      2.2      4.5      5.3      0.4      0.1      0.5     -0.7    106.7       34      0.9      0.6      5.5      3.1      0.2 4

24 70 RIBERAS - CIRCUNS       PORSCHE 911 SC               1.4      2.2      2.1      6.4       43      1.8     28.7     31.7      4.4      2.2      4.1      3.4      1.8      1.6      0.1      0.0     -0.1     -0.5     80.4       29      1.5      0.7      3.5      1.9     -2.8 70

25 75 RIBAS - SURROCA         ALFA ROMEO SPRINT 1.7 QV      0.1      0.7      1.8      3.8       27      0.4     31.1     32.6     22.0     11.4      1.1      0.3     -1.9      0.1      0.1     -0.4     -3.9     -0.4    105.7       33      0.4      0.2      3.6      0.3      0.1 75

26 53 PEDRAGOSA - BELTRI      BMW E21 323                 -0.2      0.8       2.7       19      0.0     50.0     50.0     38.3      5.4     -0.3     -0.2      0.0     -1.1     -1.3      0.7      0.7     -0.3    148.3       44     -0.3     -0.2      3.7      0.7      0.2 53

27 34 CANUYT - JOUGLA         BMW 2000 TII TOURING         1.1      0.9      1.2      5.4       38      1.8     12.9     14.5     -1.3      0.5      5.5     -0.4      6.0      1.0     -1.0      0.1      0.0      1.0     46.0       25      1.8      0.2      5.0      8.5      0.6 34

28 29 ARVANITIS - CHARALAMPAKI LANCIA FULVIA 1.3S COUPE      1.4      2.6      3.9      9.3       59      0.9     33.1     34.8     12.0      0.2      5.1      2.3      3.8      4.4     -0.2      1.1      0.4      1.1     99.4       32      0.9      1.3      5.7      6.0      0.5 29

29 21 LLOVERAS - JORDI        RENAULT 10                  -1.4      0.1      0.7      3.8       26      0.4     24.9     27.9     10.6      0.8      3.6     -2.1     -3.3     -3.5     -3.9     -5.3     -3.0     -0.8     90.1       31      1.1      0.4      3.7      4.5      1.7 21

30 201 MARTI - TIBAU           HONDA AFRICA TWIN 650       -0.2      0.9      1.3      3.0       21      0.1      2.7      2.1     -0.8      0.6      0.8      1.7      1.6      0.2     -2.0      0.5      0.8     -1.0     14.9        9      0.2      3.2      3.9      2.4      0.4 201

31 39 SWAIN - GREEN           FORD ESCORT RS 2000         -1.1      2.2      2.1      8.3       57      4.8    100.0     -2.5     -1.4     -2.5      2.3     -0.6     12.8      4.1      0.7      3.8      2.5      2.2    140.2       41      3.4      2.4      5.1      5.8      0.8 39

32 204 COSTA - PUMAROLA        HONDA XL 600 LM DAKAR       -3.9     -3.0     -2.8     15.2       65      0.0      3.4      3.1     -0.9     -0.2      0.2      0.2     -0.7     -1.1     -3.3     -0.7     -0.9     -0.9     15.6       12      0.0      2.1      3.3      2.7     -3.8 204

33 61 TORROELLA - TORROELLA   RENAULT R5 ALPINE TURBO     -3.8     -1.3      2.2     10.0       60     -1.4     29.0     32.7      3.9      4.4      9.2      7.0      3.3      3.9      4.2      4.3      2.7     10.3    116.3       37     -1.0     -2.8     -0.1     -1.2     -7.4 61

34 44 VERNEUIL - CALDEIRA     RENAULT 5 ALPINE             0.0      0.2      0.5      2.2       15     -0.6     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     41.7      5.6     -8.4     -1.0      0.1      0.2      0.1      0.0    257.7       55      0.4      1.1      4.7      2.8     -0.5 44

35 78 TUNEU - FONT            LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO        0.9      1.0      1.3      5.0       33      0.8      9.9     10.2      1.4      1.2      0.3      1.5      2.4      2.9     -0.9      1.9      1.5      0.7     35.6       21      1.3      1.0      4.0      1.6      0.4 78

36 74 HANSEN - FREDERIKSEN    LANCIA INTEGRALE             0.5      2.1      3.5      8.7       58      1.4     46.2     48.1     29.7     10.6      1.2      2.2      1.6      1.1     -0.3     -0.3     -0.1      0.9    143.7       43      0.3      0.9      4.8      3.2      0.3 74

37 37 MORRIS - MORRIS         PORSCHE 911                  1.8      0.1      1.2      8.3       56      4.3     10.8     13.1      1.3      0.0      3.7     -0.4     -4.3      0.4     -0.8      1.8     -0.6      0.5     42.0       23      4.2      2.2      4.2      5.6     -3.7 37

38 43 ONORATO - ONORATO       ALF ROMEO ALFETTA GT 160     -0.9     -0.2      0.3      2.2       14     -0.7     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     -6.5     -1.1     -3.2     -0.5     -1.6     -0.3    313.9       58      1.8     -0.7      3.2      1.5     -1.2 43

39 71 BARNEOUD - CHASPOUL     PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2     -0.2      1.6      3.3      8.1       54      2.2    100.0     -0.9      0.6      0.4      4.7      2.7      1.8      1.0     -0.1     -3.9     -3.4      0.4    122.1       38      2.8      2.8      5.0      5.5     -4.0 71

40 73 DE BRITO - DE BRITO     LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE       0.7      1.2      3.2      6.4       44     -0.8     15.0     18.5     -0.5     -1.0     -1.9     -2.3     -6.4     -8.4     -6.9     -7.0     -7.2     -9.9     85.8       30      0.1     -0.1      3.2      2.5     -3.9 73

41 24 MARCÓ - MARCÓ           PORSCHE 911T                -1.7     -1.3     -0.5      4.0       29     -0.3     50.0     50.0     50.0     32.5      0.2      0.0     -0.4      0.8     -1.7      0.9      0.4      2.6    189.8       49     -0.2      0.1      3.9      1.5      1.5 24

42 67 PRAT - GARCIA           PORSCHE 924-S               -1.7      1.8     -1.0      7.8       53      7.2    100.0      0.8      2.9     -3.9     -2.2     -5.0     -7.4     -9.9    -10.2    -10.0    -10.7    -18.3    188.5       48      4.6      1.5      4.9      0.0     -8.1 67

43 46 KOUNELIS - KOUNELIS     BRITISH LEYLAND MINI         3.0      2.5      3.5     12.0       62      0.8     50.0     50.0     50.0     45.8     25.8      4.0      4.5      2.9      0.9      0.7      0.3      0.3    236.0       51      3.1      2.6      7.1      5.2      0.7 46

44 11 WRIGHT - WRIGHT         RENAULT 4CV (4/4) GORDIN      0.6      2.4       6.6       45      0.4     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     40.2     15.5     12.5     12.0      0.6    431.2       61      2.3     -0.1      3.3      1.1     -1.8 11

45 203 PERMANYER - JIMENEZ     HONDA DOMINATOR NX650        0.3      2.5      3.0      7.5       51     -0.5     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     21.7      2.0      0.1     -1.0      2.6      2.2      7.7    287.8       56      1.5      1.3      4.9      5.8     -0.4 203

46 64 BASTY - MOREAU          RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -0.1     -0.1      0.0      0.5        1     -0.2     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     46.3     21.7    568.2       66      1.2      0.6      5.0      2.2      0.7 64
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1 1 FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE            0.1      0.1     -0.3     -0.1     -1.2      8.9        8     -0.3      0.1     -0.2      1.0      1.2     -0.1     -0.4      0.7      0.6      0.9      5.5        5 1

2 22 NOGAREDA - GIRALT       PORSCHE 911S COUPE          -0.4      0.3     -0.7     -0.6     -0.6      7.7        3     -0.2     -0.2     -0.6     -0.9      0.3     -0.7      0.5      0.6      0.4      0.8      5.2        4 22

3 60 POVEDA - JORDAN         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.1      0.5     -0.3     -0.1     -1.0      8.0        4     -0.3      0.0     -0.8     -0.3      0.0     -0.6      0.3      1.0      0.9      0.6      4.8        2 60

4 36 M.RIMBAU - VILATARSANA  SEAT 127 RALLYCLASSICS S      0.3      0.4     -0.1      0.3      0.1     10.1       12      0.0     -0.2     -0.2      0.4      1.3      0.4     -0.1      1.3      2.3     -0.4      6.6        9 36

5 9 REDO - MORAGAS          VOLVO AMAZON                 0.0      0.3      0.3      0.3      0.1      9.2        9      0.0      0.1     -0.3      0.5      1.3     -0.5      0.8      1.1      1.3      1.1      7.0       11 9

6 6 DEFLANDRE - LAMBERT     PORSCHE 911                 -0.1      0.5      0.0      0.0     -0.1      6.1        1      0.2      0.7      0.3      0.6      0.8      0.7      0.6      0.8      0.4      1.0      6.1        6 6

7 2 MIRÓ - MATAVACAS        PORSCHE 911 SC              -0.1      0.3     -1.1      0.1     -0.7     10.2       13     -0.3     -0.1     -1.0     -0.4      1.0     -0.5     -0.2      1.5      1.7      1.0      7.7       13 2

8 54 PEREZ - VIVES           VOLVO 240 TURBO             -0.1      0.8     -0.7     -1.1      2.4     10.6       14     -0.2     -0.2     -0.7     -0.7      0.6     -0.7      0.2      0.9      0.5      0.4      5.1        3 54

9 48 VIDAL - ROBLEDILLO      AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      0.8      1.5      0.9      1.2     -0.1     10.0       11      0.1      0.3     -0.3      1.1      0.9      0.5      0.8      1.8      2.1      1.4      9.3       18 48

10 3 CRUCIFIX - LIENNE       PORSCHE 911                 -0.6      0.1     -1.1     -0.9      0.1     10.7       15      0.6      0.1     -1.1      1.7      2.4      3.9      0.3      1.7      2.1      1.4     15.3       26 3

11 16 SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S               -0.9      0.0     -0.7     -0.1      1.0      8.4        5     -0.2     -0.8     -1.8     -0.5      2.4      1.1     -0.6      1.0      1.2      0.2      9.8       19 16

12 20 GODFREY - GODFREY       FORD ESCORT                 -1.4      1.2      0.7      0.9      1.0     15.7       30      1.6      0.2     -1.6      2.0      2.3      2.2      0.6      3.5      2.9      1.8     18.7       31 20

13 5 DELAPORTAS - KOFINAS    VW GOLF GTI                  0.6      1.6     -0.1      0.9      0.4     12.4       22      0.3      0.0     -0.7     -0.6     -0.3     -1.4      5.5      2.7      1.0     -0.1     12.6       23 5

14 47 MOLAS - PEDROSA         FORD ESCORT MK II RS 200      0.3      0.6     -0.3      0.5      1.0      8.6        7      0.0     -0.2     -0.7     -0.6      0.8     -0.1      0.3      1.0      1.8      1.0      6.5        8 47

15 7 MOUSTAKAS - MOUSTAKAS   ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD           0.9      1.1     -0.7     -0.4     -0.3     10.8       17     -0.2     -0.3      0.1      1.3      2.0      0.6      0.8      1.2      1.7      0.9      9.1       17 7

16 63 VIGUE - CASAS           RENAULT 5 TURBO 2           -1.9      0.8      5.4      0.4      0.3     16.0       32      0.5      0.0     -2.3     -1.7      0.4     -0.8      0.9      2.3      1.4     -1.1     11.4       20 63

17 49 CAIGNIE - BOZET         PORSCHE 911 SC              -1.0      1.1      0.2      1.4      2.6     12.8       24      0.7      0.5     -0.9      1.6      2.1      3.4      0.9      2.2      2.9      2.0     17.2       30 49

18 26 PROUST - LANSON         ALPINE A110 1600S           -0.2      1.0      5.9      3.0     15.5     38.6       47      0.5      0.7     -0.6      0.6      1.7      2.1     -0.5      1.4      2.0      1.7     11.8       21 26

19 56 TIBAU - ARDITE          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         -0.7      0.6      0.7      0.1     -1.4      9.8       10      0.5     -1.0     -2.3     -1.7     -1.1     -1.3     -3.4      0.0      0.8     -0.9     13.0       24 56

20 12 BASART - BASART         VOLVO 544                   -2.0      1.4     -0.6      1.5     -0.3     10.8       18     -0.2     -0.7     -1.5      0.1      0.2      0.2      0.7      1.8      1.9      0.3      7.6       12 12

21 8 LOPEZ - FERRÉS          VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO 1.6      0.5      0.0     -0.7      1.2     -0.7     10.7       16     -0.1     -0.7     -0.1      0.8      0.4     -0.6     -0.1      1.5      1.1      1.3      6.7       10 8

22 77 KAUFFMAN - PIRET        TOYOTA CELICA               -1.5      0.2     -0.5      1.2      0.8     14.0       27      0.4      0.8     -0.5     -0.7      0.6     -0.2      0.2      1.0      1.7      0.3      6.4        7 77

23 4 KONTARATOS - TSITSILONIS PORSCHE 911 SC               0.5      1.1      1.8      2.6      2.2     18.5       35      0.7      0.2     -2.3      3.0     -0.5     -0.2     -3.6     -3.0     -2.2     -3.4     19.1       32 4

24 70 RIBERAS - CIRCUNS       PORSCHE 911 SC              -2.3     -1.5      2.6     -1.2      4.0     22.0       36      1.3     -0.8      2.0      2.9      2.6      4.4     -5.4     -5.9     -4.3     -6.0     35.6       44 70

25 75 RIBAS - SURROCA         ALFA ROMEO SPRINT 1.7 QV     -1.7      0.7      2.8      0.6      3.4     13.8       25      0.3     -0.8     -3.0     -1.6     -1.2      2.5    -12.4      2.8      1.0     -4.0     29.6       42 75

26 53 PEDRAGOSA - BELTRI      BMW E21 323                  0.3      0.4      1.5     -0.2      0.0      7.5        2     -0.2     -0.6     -0.6     -0.4      0.4     -0.4     -0.7      0.2      1.0      0.2      4.7        1 53

27 34 CANUYT - JOUGLA         BMW 2000 TII TOURING         0.0      2.0      2.5      0.4      7.0     28.0       42      1.3      0.4      2.4      8.3     15.5     21.3     14.7     -2.1     -1.1     -3.4     70.5       56 34

28 29 ARVANITIS - CHARALAMPAKI LANCIA FULVIA 1.3S COUPE      1.9      0.9      5.4     -1.4      4.8     28.8       43      1.5      1.6      2.1      9.9     15.2     19.6     11.6      2.9      3.1      1.9     69.4       55 29

29 21 LLOVERAS - JORDI        RENAULT 10                  -1.7     -1.9      6.8      5.3     15.4     42.5       48      1.2     -1.2      0.1      2.0      7.6     11.2      3.1     -8.9     -7.2     -9.3     51.8       51 21

30 201 MARTI - TIBAU           HONDA AFRICA TWIN 650        0.1      0.9     -0.7      0.2     -0.3     12.3       21      0.0     -0.1     -0.1      0.1      1.1      0.6     -0.3      1.5      2.7      1.6      8.1       15 201

31 39 SWAIN - GREEN           FORD ESCORT RS 2000         -0.3      2.8      2.1      0.6      3.2     26.5       41      3.5      0.7     -0.2      4.3      7.4     10.2      7.3      4.2      5.6      3.7     47.1       48 39

32 204 COSTA - PUMAROLA        HONDA XL 600 LM DAKAR       -2.0      0.4     -0.6     -0.5     -2.0     17.4       34      5.3     -1.2     -1.3      1.9      1.4      2.1     -0.6      1.3      1.4      0.2     16.7       29 204

33 61 TORROELLA - TORROELLA   RENAULT R5 ALPINE TURBO     -4.9     -3.2      4.4     -5.1      6.6     36.7       46     -2.3     -6.6     -6.1     -1.6      1.2      4.7    -12.9    -13.4    -13.3    -14.1     76.2       57 61

34 44 VERNEUIL - CALDEIRA     RENAULT 5 ALPINE            -0.2      0.4     -1.2      1.7      3.6     16.6       33      0.2     -0.6     -0.5      1.7      3.3      4.4      0.3      1.6      1.8      1.1     15.5       27 44

35 78 TUNEU - FONT            LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO        0.7      1.3      0.8      1.5     -1.2     13.8       26      1.7      2.0      0.7      2.2      3.6      3.5      0.9      0.1      0.4     -0.7     15.8       28 78

36 74 HANSEN - FREDERIKSEN    LANCIA INTEGRALE            -0.5      0.5      0.0      1.0      4.3     15.8       31      0.9      0.1     -0.3      3.0      5.4      8.6      1.5      1.0      1.9      1.9     24.6       35 74

37 37 MORRIS - MORRIS         PORSCHE 911                  0.0      2.2     10.2      1.9     14.8     49.0       51      0.7      0.0      0.7      4.6      6.6      9.5     -2.8     -2.5     -1.2     -0.9     29.5       41 37

38 43 ONORATO - ONORATO       ALF ROMEO ALFETTA GT 160     -2.4      0.3     -0.8     -0.4      0.4     12.7       23      0.0      0.6     -1.4      1.6      0.9      1.3      1.2      2.8      3.2      0.5     13.5       25 43

39 71 BARNEOUD - CHASPOUL     PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2     -1.7      1.9      6.7      1.3     11.1     42.8       49      2.3      0.1      4.9     10.4     16.8     23.5     15.1      2.0      1.9      2.4     79.4       58 71

40 73 DE BRITO - DE BRITO     LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE      -2.2     -1.2     50.0     50.0     50.0    163.2       62     -1.6     -4.8     -7.6     -3.2     -1.7      0.4    -16.4    -18.1    -18.6    -27.0     99.4       62 73

41 24 MARCÓ - MARCÓ           PORSCHE 911T                -0.6     -0.3     -0.8     -1.6     -1.7     12.2       20     -0.3     -0.7     -1.3     -1.1     -0.9     -1.4     -0.3      3.5      2.1      0.7     12.3       22 24

42 67 PRAT - GARCIA           PORSCHE 924-S               -7.5     -9.8      1.9     -3.4      3.8     45.5       50      0.4     -2.1      1.4      3.8      5.9      9.4     -3.7     -8.7     -9.1     -6.5     51.0       50 67

43 46 KOUNELIS - KOUNELIS     BRITISH LEYLAND MINI         1.0      3.3      4.5     14.9     20.5     62.9       55      0.6      0.0      3.4      6.9     16.6     23.7     28.2     12.1     12.1     -0.2    103.8       63 46

44 11 WRIGHT - WRIGHT         RENAULT 4CV (4/4) GORDIN     -3.8      0.2     28.9     12.0     17.8     71.3       56     -0.5      0.0     -1.7      1.4      1.7      3.1     -6.4     -6.5     -8.2     -9.2     38.7       45 11

45 203 PERMANYER - JIMENEZ     HONDA DOMINATOR NX650        0.2      0.6      7.1     11.2     17.4     50.4       52      1.2      0.4      1.0      3.5      5.9      9.8     -2.3     -3.5     -0.9     -3.5     32.0       43 203

46 64 BASTY - MOREAU          RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -1.8      0.4     -0.5     -0.1      1.7     14.2       29      0.5      1.2     -0.7      1.5      4.0      5.5      1.2      2.3      2.3      2.1     21.3       33 64
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47 23 LLOP - ESPINET          ALPINE A 110               650.7     29.1     14.2     16.7     12.1     -1.2     -1.9     -1.9    100.0      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    348.0       71     -0.6      0.1     -0.4     -1.3     -0.4      2.8       18     -0.3      0.0 23

48 38 PIGEM - PIGEM           VW-PORSCHE 914 2.0         659.7     11.1      0.5      3.3     -0.2      0.5      0.2      0.9      -1.6     -0.3      1.5     -2.1     -0.2     11.3       34     -1.0     -0.7     -0.6      0.5     -1.0      3.8       27     -1.0     -0.8 38

49 18 FORNES - BERRAL         SEAT 600 D                 721.0     13.4     -2.3      6.4     -2.9    -13.4    -33.6    -22.7    100.0    -101.1   -100.7   -100.6   -101.3    585.0       75      0.1      1.2      0.9      2.3     -1.3      5.8       47      0.8      1.4 18

50 69 LENK - PLECHATSCH       TOYOTA COROLLA AE86        734.6     81.8      1.8      4.9      5.9      9.1     13.1     15.0     27.9     22.5     27.3      25.8     28.1    181.4       57      0.2      1.8      4.1      4.6      4.0     14.7       66      7.4      2.4 69

51 30 BLAY - BLAY             BMW 2002 TII TOURING       749.9     13.1      0.8      1.9      0.4      0.2      1.7      2.1    100.0    -82.3     -92.0    -84.4    -83.5    449.3       73      0.5      1.8      2.8      2.9      2.8     10.8       63      1.1      0.9 30

52 79 ARGENTER - BERMEJO      TOYOTA CELICA 2000 ST182    798.1     65.3     -0.3      0.4     -1.8     -2.5     -3.8     -1.9    100.0      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    310.7       68     -0.4      0.9      0.6      0.0     -2.8      4.7       40      0.0     -0.5 79

53 59 VIDAL - CLARA           ALFA ROMEO GTV             807.0      8.1     -0.3      1.6      0.7     -0.4      0.9      2.1     -34.7    100.0    100.0     50.0     50.0    340.7       69      0.8      1.5      1.7      0.5      1.1      5.6       46      1.5      0.5 59

54 35 GILLESPIE - GEORGHEGAN  FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 2000    855.8    162.1      0.0      9.9     -2.4      2.9     -2.2     -5.2     -6.4    -17.9    -16.3     -8.8      6.3      5.9     84.2       50    -32.9    -23.9    -26.3    -26.0    -30.8    139.9       75      2.8      3.8 35

55 68 LARDANS - LARDANS       PORSCHE 944                876.3     14.2     -0.6      3.7     -0.5      0.5      0.1     -1.6    -26.6    -63.7     -65.4    -55.6    -57.9    276.2       63     -0.5      1.3      1.0      3.6      1.6      8.0       59      0.7      1.3 68

56 202 NUBIOLA - GUARDIA       HONDA-YAMAHA DOMINATOR-S    900.7    258.4      0.0      6.0     -3.4     -8.3     -0.4      0.5    100.0    -27.6     50.0     24.0    -26.7    -37.8    284.7       66    -10.6     -9.7    -11.9     -5.4     -7.8     45.4       67      1.8      3.9 202

57 42 DE SCORRAILLE - DE ROCHE PORSCHE 924               1002.7     95.4      0.8      3.3      4.3      4.2      5.0      5.5      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    273.1       62     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    250.0       78      0.9      4.3 42

58 72 BRULANT - PORTIGLIATTI  MAZDA 323 4X4 TURBO       1044.1     12.1      0.2      1.2      0.4     -0.8     -1.5     28.7      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    282.8       65     -0.1      0.3     -0.2      1.3      0.7      2.6       16      0.0      0.7 72

59 205 GRIFOLS - GRIFOLS       BMW (MOTO) R100GS         1078.6    113.7      1.4      3.5      0.9      1.2      1.8      1.9    100.0    -16.2      50.0     50.0     50.0    276.9       64      0.2      2.2      1.1      2.7      1.7      7.9       58      2.4      1.6 205

60 66 JACQUET - BIE           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3     1166.0    117.3      4.1      5.7      8.5    -11.8    -15.0     -7.5     25.9     -5.2    -19.0     -7.9      2.9     -0.6    114.1       54     -8.0    -17.7    -15.7    -11.8     -7.2     60.4       71     -2.1    -15.7 66

61 31 KALOGERAS - KALOGERAS   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR         1266.3     11.6      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    550.0       74      0.0      1.1      1.0      2.9     -0.2      5.2       44      1.1      0.7 31

62 17 DEMIERRE - DEMIERRE     VOLVO AMAZONE 123 GT      1378.7     28.0     -1.4      3.3      3.0      1.9      0.5      0.1      2.1      4.0      8.6     10.9      7.7      43.5       47      5.1     -1.2     -2.4      0.0     -0.4      9.1       61      5.2     -6.8 17

63 51 VILALTA - GUASCH        TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1500     1503.5     29.3      0.2      3.1     -1.2     -2.7     -5.3     -2.3     50.0      50.0     50.0     34.0     25.9    224.7       60      0.2     -0.1     -0.2      0.5     -1.3      2.3       15      0.7      0.7 51

64 62 TRIKARDOS - GEORGIKOPOUL PORSCHE 944               1527.0     15.8     -0.5      1.8     -1.0     -2.2     -1.7     -1.1      2.9     -0.2      0.2      1.2     -1.0      0.5     14.3       38     -0.9      1.0      0.3      2.3     -0.2      4.7       39      0.7      0.9 62

65 207 JORBA - ESTEVE          BMW R80RT                 1676.9    242.9      5.4      4.7      0.9      2.8     -0.2     -0.5    100.0     -64.1    -63.3    -57.3    -52.8    352.0       72     -0.2      2.7      2.0      4.2      1.9     11.0       64      2.6      0.5 207

66 25 CLUA - IRABERRI         SEAT SPORT COUPE          1858.8     76.6      4.4     11.6      6.2     -0.6     -2.4     -7.3    100.0      41.2     -6.3     -2.5     -8.4    190.9       58      7.7     12.4     13.1     18.4      4.8     56.4       70      6.3      6.3 25

67 40 LAMARIS - FONSOS        BRITISH LEYLAND MINI      1894.6      7.3      0.3      1.3      1.0      0.6      1.3      1.4      -2.0     -0.1      0.1     -0.3      0.6      9.0       25      1.1      0.8      1.3      0.9      0.5      4.6       36      2.1      0.7 40

68 33 ARVANITIS - GEORGAKOPOUL TOYOTA CELICA ST/TA22     1919.4    416.8    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       80      0.0     -0.1      0.6      1.0      0.3      2.0       12    -12.3      5.3 33

69 76 SEGÚ - SEGÚ             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MKII   1985.6      4.4     -6.9    -15.3    -14.7    -18.3     40.3     33.8    100.0   -354.3   -356.7   -355.4    -356.6   1652.3       87     10.4     10.8     11.0     11.4     11.8     55.4       69     -0.2      0.1 76

70 41 COLLIER - RUTLEDGE      RENAULT 12                2417.7    172.5      3.8      5.4      1.6      6.6      7.9      7.6    100.0    -11.2    -51.7    -41.1    -50.6     287.5       67     22.3     41.5     50.0     50.0     50.0    213.8       77     50.0     50.0 41

71 32 RECZEK - CAMPRUBI       AUTHI MINI 1275 GT        2908.6     14.7      1.6      4.2      0.5      0.4     -0.6     -3.3      4.4      1.8     -1.0      1.3      0.3     -0.8     20.2       43      1.0      1.6      2.0      2.1      1.4      8.1       60      4.0      2.5 32

72 10 RENÚ - MOLIST           BMW E30 325I              3037.3   1300.6    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       78    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       79      0.3      0.4 10

73 65 FAIXEDAS - MARTINEZ     CITROEN VISA GTI          3324.2      5.4     -0.3     -0.6      0.0      0.8      1.7      2.0      1.0     -1.9      0.6      0.7     -0.2     -0.1      9.9       30     -0.4      0.4      0.7      1.4      1.2      4.1       31      0.3      1.0 65

74 55 ROURA - VILAMALA        FIAT 131 ABARTH           3359.4      5.2      0.4     -0.4      0.9      0.7      1.2      1.7      0.9      0.9      1.8     11.4     24.3      44.6       48      1.0      0.0     -0.1      0.6      0.5      2.2       14      1.6      3.1 55

75 45 FONZE - FONZE           MERCEDES-BENZ 280CE       3365.1     29.0      2.8      3.3      1.7      0.8     -0.2      1.1      2.7     -0.7     -0.6     -4.1     -3.4      21.4       44      1.5      2.3      1.5      4.0      0.0      9.3       62      1.5      0.8 45

76 58 TEXIER - TEXIER         ALPINE RENAULT A 310      3500.8     60.0      0.5      2.0      0.3      0.6      0.9      1.5      1.3     12.5     14.6     16.9     14.1     14.3     79.5       49      0.8      0.1      0.4      0.9      1.1      3.3       21      1.1      0.6 58

77 15 DENEKAMP - GROMADSKI    PORSCHE 912               3661.1    646.6    -18.8    -35.6    -59.1    -95.0    -89.1   -101.9   -102.4   -110.8     -97.1    -93.6    -99.0    902.4       77     -9.3     -5.3    -17.6    -31.5    -79.4    143.1       76     -3.0     50.0 15

78 52 CASANOVAS - PERARNAU    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH   3739.0    117.2     -2.0    -10.5    -10.5      6.2     11.2     14.6     20.7    -27.8    -29.9     -39.5    -38.9    211.8       59      5.1      8.1      8.7     16.2     14.4     52.5       68      4.6      4.8 52

79 27 RICCOBONO - SAINT HILLAI ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT COUPE   4811.1    574.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       79    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       80    100.0    100.0 27

80 50 VILA - BONAMUSA         TRIUMPH SPIDFIRE          4997.2    354.2    -18.3    -21.3    -33.9    -45.6    -47.1      9.2    -10.5    -35.7    -36.0    -42.1    -43.3     343.0       70    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       81    100.0    100.0 50

81 14 ARNAL - DUBORG          MORRIS COOPER-S           5128.1    623.8    -17.0    -31.8    -50.3    -78.5    -82.5    -80.2    -83.6    -88.6      20.6    -51.9    -68.1    653.1       76      0.2     -0.7    -17.6    -33.4    -62.2    114.1       74     -1.3     -4.1 14

82 206 SALA - MAS              HONDA/BMW TRANSALP/GS 10   6800.0   1300.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       81    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       82    100.0    100.0 206

83 208 BARCELÓ - MULERO        MONTESA IMPALA            6800.0   1300.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       82    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       83    100.0    100.0 208

84 209 DOMENECH - CASTELLA     MONTESA IMPALA            6800.0   1300.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       83    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       84    100.0    100.0 209

85 210 PALAU - MARIA           MONTESA IMPALA            6800.0   1300.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       84    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       85    100.0    100.0 210

86 211 ITCHART - RUIZ          MONTESA IMPALA2           6800.0   1300.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       85    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       86    100.0    100.0 211

87 212 CENTELLAS - BELLMUNT    HONDA AFRICA TWIN 750     6800.0   1300.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1200.0       86    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       87    100.0    100.0 212
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47 23 LLOP - ESPINET          ALPINE A 110                 0.0      1.0      2.2      3.5       23      0.6     22.4     26.8     20.4     15.3      4.7      6.7      6.3      2.5     -3.3      2.0     -0.5      2.6    114.1       36      1.2      1.9      5.5      9.1      1.3 23

48 38 PIGEM - PIGEM           VW-PORSCHE 914 2.0          -1.8     -0.9     -0.6      5.1       34      5.4     50.0     11.2     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    -14.6    531.2       63      0.5      1.1      4.4      2.4     -0.7 38

49 18 FORNES - BERRAL         SEAT 600 D                  -1.3     -0.2     -0.8      4.5       31      1.3      7.2      8.7      0.3      0.0      1.0      0.4     -1.8     -1.1     -2.7     -3.8     -4.6     -3.8     36.7       22      0.2      1.5      4.8      2.6     -2.1 18

50 69 LENK - PLECHATSCH       TOYOTA COROLLA AE86          1.8      3.7      2.2     17.5       66     -0.2     50.0     50.0     50.0     39.9      5.4      7.3     15.7     17.9     32.8     33.8     35.2     46.3    384.5       59     -1.0     -0.3      4.0      1.4     -0.4 69

51 30 BLAY - BLAY             BMW 2002 TII TOURING         0.6      1.4      2.4      6.4       42      0.0     50.0     -1.9     50.0     50.0     39.7      5.8      2.9      1.8      1.7      3.5      3.4      4.7    215.4       50      1.5      1.6      5.1      5.5     -1.3 30

52 79 ARGENTER - BERMEJO      TOYOTA CELICA 2000 ST182     -0.9     -0.7     21.8     23.9       70      8.2    100.0      2.9     -3.6     -3.8     -2.4     -3.0     -3.2     -0.9     -3.4     -3.9     -4.1     -3.2    142.6       42      1.6      2.3      6.9     10.7     16.2 79

53 59 VIDAL - CLARA           ALFA ROMEO GTV               1.1      2.0      1.6      6.7       46      0.7     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0      1.7      1.6      1.4      1.3    406.7       60      0.1      0.8      4.7      3.1      1.2 59

54 35 GILLESPIE - GEORGHEGAN  FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 2000      7.2      3.8      2.8     20.4       69      5.9     50.0     50.0     50.0     16.1      3.7      0.6     -6.7    -16.1    -45.3      1.6     -0.2      1.1    247.3       53      1.9     -1.0      2.3      0.6     -3.7 35

55 68 LARDANS - LARDANS       PORSCHE 944                  0.4      1.9      3.3      7.6       52      5.2    100.0      1.2     -1.4     -3.4     -0.2      0.0     -0.3     -3.8     -4.3     -0.7     -1.6     -0.3    122.4       39      2.8      1.8      6.5      6.2     -1.5 68

56 202 NUBIOLA - GUARDIA       HONDA-YAMAHA DOMINATOR-S      0.0     -3.0    -10.9     19.6       68     30.8     33.0     34.5     13.4     17.1     14.7      8.9     18.0      7.1      6.2     19.5     19.0    -15.4    237.6       52      1.2      2.3      2.7      2.9     -4.2 202

57 42 DE SCORRAILLE - DE ROCHE PORSCHE 924                  0.5      1.0      1.5      8.2       55      0.5    100.0     -0.6     -1.8     -2.0      1.4      4.6      2.6      5.2     30.8      0.6      1.1      1.9    153.1       45      1.2      2.4      9.5     12.6     16.8 42

58 72 BRULANT - PORTIGLIATTI  MAZDA 323 4X4 TURBO          0.5      0.5     -0.3      2.0       13      2.7    100.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    652.7       71      1.7      1.9      5.9      4.4      0.3 72

59 205 GRIFOLS - GRIFOLS       BMW (MOTO) R100GS            1.6      2.9      3.5     12.0       63      1.8     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0      1.0    -10.6    -32.8    -31.3    -53.4    480.9       62      3.8      1.1     -1.0     -2.8    -16.3 205

60 66 JACQUET - BIE           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3       -3.6      0.1     17.2     38.7       72     -0.2    100.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    650.2       70     -0.3      2.7      5.2      6.8      0.5 66

61 31 KALOGERAS - KALOGERAS   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR            1.4      2.4      1.4      7.0       48     -1.3     50.0      2.1     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0      9.5    -15.8     -5.1      3.2      1.2     -0.2    288.4       57      3.9      2.0      5.9      6.1      0.3 31

62 17 DEMIERRE - DEMIERRE     VOLVO AMAZONE 123 GT        -2.0      2.3      3.1     19.4       67     10.4     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     37.4     32.0     14.5    544.3       65      2.3      5.5     11.0     14.9     19.4 17

63 51 VILALTA - GUASCH        TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1500       -0.5      0.4      1.1      3.4       22     39.1    100.0     48.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    687.1       72      2.6      2.2     10.9     16.9     23.0 51

64 62 TRIKARDOS - GEORGIKOPOUL PORSCHE 944                  0.4      1.7      1.6      5.3       37      4.7    100.0     -2.1     -3.2     -5.0     -0.5     -1.3     -4.0     -7.0     -8.8     -8.7     -9.1    -11.7    166.1       46      2.6      1.5      4.7      5.6      1.4 62

65 207 JORBA - ESTEVE          BMW R80RT                    7.2      7.8      7.5     25.6       71     16.8     50.0     22.1     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    588.9       67     19.2     21.3     22.8     31.3     42.1 207

66 25 CLUA - IRABERRI         SEAT SPORT COUPE            17.0     15.6     24.3     69.5       76     11.1     38.9     43.3     47.5     38.2     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     -7.1    536.1       64     10.2     17.2     24.7     33.1     36.0 25

67 40 LAMARIS - FONSOS        BRITISH LEYLAND MINI         0.9      1.7      1.9      7.3       49     28.9     50.0     11.6     50.0     22.0      0.7      1.5      0.8      0.1     -1.4      0.0     -0.1      0.5    167.6       47     50.0     50.0     50.0     48.8     50.0 40

68 33 ARVANITIS - GEORGAKOPOUL TOYOTA CELICA ST/TA22       -24.2    -24.9     66.7       75      6.6     27.1     30.6      9.7     -0.5      1.9     -0.6      2.4      3.7     -1.5      1.6      2.0     50.0    138.2       40      2.1      0.6      4.2      3.0     -0.8 33

69 76 SEGÚ - SEGÚ             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MKII     -0.3     -0.1      0.3      1.0        4     -0.1     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     23.3     22.9     -5.2     -2.5     -1.0      0.7      0.4      0.1    256.2       54      0.1     -0.6      4.0      0.3     -0.2 76

70 41 COLLIER - RUTLEDGE      RENAULT 12                  50.0     50.0     50.0    250.0       79     14.2     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    614.2       68     26.2     43.9     50.0     50.0     50.0 41

71 32 RECZEK - CAMPRUBI       AUTHI MINI 1275 GT            3.1      3.3     12.9       64      0.4     44.0     46.5     45.4     39.9     32.4     44.1    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    852.7       73    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 32

72 10 RENÚ - MOLIST           BMW E30 325I                -0.3      0.2       1.2        5      0.0      4.2      5.6      0.0      0.1      0.1      0.8      1.6      0.1     -0.5      1.1      1.0      0.4     15.5       11     -0.5     -0.6      3.5      0.2     -0.2 10

73 65 FAIXEDAS - MARTINEZ     CITROEN VISA GTI             1.5      2.0       4.8       32    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       79    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 65

74 55 ROURA - VILAMALA        FIAT 131 ABARTH              0.1      1.0      1.6      7.4       50    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       77    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 55

75 45 FONZE - FONZE           MERCEDES-BENZ 280CE         -0.3      1.5      1.3      5.4       39    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       74    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 45

76 58 TEXIER - TEXIER         ALPINE RENAULT A 310         26.4    -29.9     58.0       74    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       78    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 58

77 15 DENEKAMP - GROMADSKI    PORSCHE 912                 50.0     50.0     50.0    203.0       78      3.3     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     43.2    -51.7    -79.3   -163.3   -214.2   -220.9   -287.1   1313.0       86      3.8      4.2      6.5     -0.2    -15.9 15

78 52 CASANOVAS - PERARNAU    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      8.7     21.3     18.1     57.5       73    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       76    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 52

79 27 RICCOBONO - SAINT HILLAI ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT COUPE    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       80     10.8    100.0     26.9     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    637.7       69    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 27

80 50 VILA - BONAMUSA         TRIUMPH SPIDFIRE           100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       81    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       75    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 50

81 14 ARNAL - DUBORG          MORRIS COOPER-S            -32.5    -45.9    -90.9    174.7       77    -11.0    100.0    -25.8    -51.8    -72.8    -96.2   -131.0   -241.9   -290.7   -373.5   -421.0   -429.4   -454.5   2699.6       87     -0.3     -3.2     -4.2    -16.5    -38.2 14

82 206 SALA - MAS              HONDA/BMW TRANSALP/GS 10    100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       82    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       80    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 206

83 208 BARCELÓ - MULERO        MONTESA IMPALA             100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       83    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       81    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 208

84 209 DOMENECH - CASTELLA     MONTESA IMPALA             100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       84    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       82    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 209

85 210 PALAU - MARIA           MONTESA IMPALA             100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       85    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       83    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 210

86 211 ITCHART - RUIZ          MONTESA IMPALA2            100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       86    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       84    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 211

87 212 CENTELLAS - BELLMUNT    HONDA AFRICA TWIN 750      100.0    100.0    100.0    500.0       87    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1300.0       85    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0 212
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47 23 LLOP - ESPINET          ALPINE A 110                 1.3      2.2     10.0      6.5     19.3     58.3       54      4.1      4.6      7.6      9.0     17.3     22.8     25.2      1.3      2.2      0.8     94.9       61 23

48 38 PIGEM - PIGEM           VW-PORSCHE 914 2.0          -1.6     -1.2     10.4      5.2     27.7     55.2       53     -0.6     -0.2     -0.1      5.5     11.4     16.2      2.0      2.2      2.1      1.7     42.0       47 38

49 18 FORNES - BERRAL         SEAT 600 D                  -2.2     -3.9      3.8     -2.7      2.7     26.5       40      1.5     -2.3      3.3      4.2      7.4     10.7     14.4      1.2     -0.1     -4.0     49.1       49 18

50 69 LENK - PLECHATSCH       TOYOTA COROLLA AE86          0.8      3.5      8.8      3.0      2.2     25.4       39     -0.2      0.1     -1.0     -0.5      0.9      0.3     -6.2     -7.0     -6.8     -6.3     29.3       39 69

51 30 BLAY - BLAY             BMW 2002 TII TOURING         1.0      1.5      6.9      0.6      0.4     25.4       38      1.5      0.4      1.3      6.2      7.8      9.7     -0.5     -0.7      0.8     -0.6     29.5       40 30

52 79 ARGENTER - BERMEJO      TOYOTA CELICA 2000 ST182     19.8     22.7     41.9     50.0     50.0    222.1       65      2.6      1.3      0.8      5.0      5.7      9.8     -0.5     -0.5     -0.8     -1.8     28.8       37 79

53 59 VIDAL - CLARA           ALFA ROMEO GTV               0.5      1.9      0.4      1.1     -0.4     14.2       28      0.5      0.6     -0.8      4.6      4.8      5.8     -0.6      3.4      2.7      1.2     25.0       36 59

54 35 GILLESPIE - GEORGHEGAN  FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 2000     -0.1     -2.4     50.0     50.0     50.0    162.0       61      1.4     -2.1     -0.8      6.0      7.8      8.7      5.5      2.9      3.3      1.4     39.9       46 35

55 68 LARDANS - LARDANS       PORSCHE 944                 -1.7     -0.6    100.0    100.0    100.0    321.1       71      1.5      0.6      4.0     11.7     23.5     33.3     34.5      7.2      6.1     -4.4    126.8       64 68

56 202 NUBIOLA - GUARDIA       HONDA-YAMAHA DOMINATOR-S     -1.7      1.1      5.9     -0.3     11.0     33.3       44     -0.1     -1.8     -0.9      1.3      3.9      3.8      5.9      1.2      1.4      1.4     21.7       34 202

57 42 DE SCORRAILLE - DE ROCHE PORSCHE 924                 -0.4      0.7     50.0     50.0     50.0    193.6       64      0.2      1.2      1.8      4.7      6.0      9.6      2.0      1.6      1.4     -0.8     29.3       38 42

58 72 BRULANT - PORTIGLIATTI  MAZDA 323 4X4 TURBO         -0.5     -1.0      4.6     -1.1     -2.1     23.5       37      0.2     -0.5     -0.9      3.7      5.0      7.6     16.7     11.2     13.3      9.3     68.4       54 72

59 205 GRIFOLS - GRIFOLS       BMW (MOTO) R100GS          -17.7     -9.3     17.9      9.2     20.5     99.6       57      1.6     -2.2     -1.6      0.4      6.0     10.8     -4.1    -24.5    -22.3    -14.1     87.6       60 205

60 66 JACQUET - BIE           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3       -0.6     -1.6     17.8     43.7     50.0    129.2       58      1.3     -3.2      0.2      0.8      7.0     14.3     -0.6    -10.4     -9.2     -9.1     56.1       52 66

61 31 KALOGERAS - KALOGERAS   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR           -0.6     -1.6    100.0    100.0    100.0    320.4       69      1.9      0.7      3.4      7.6     15.5     23.0     25.0      0.1     -1.3     -5.2     83.7       59 31

62 17 DEMIERRE - DEMIERRE     VOLVO AMAZONE 123 GT         0.8      0.3     11.8     26.8     47.2    140.0       60     11.3     11.7     21.4     50.0     50.0     50.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    594.4       71 17

63 51 VILALTA - GUASCH        TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1500       -2.9     -3.0     21.3     50.0     50.0    182.8       63      4.6     11.4     20.2     37.7     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    373.9       67 51

64 62 TRIKARDOS - GEORGIKOPOUL PORSCHE 944                 -2.7     -2.3    100.0    100.0    100.0    320.8       70    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       80 62

65 207 JORBA - ESTEVE          BMW R80RT                    4.0    -63.2    -29.3    -40.2    -27.5    300.9       68     12.3     11.3     13.7     13.4     21.3     25.5     19.9    -12.1    -11.5    -14.6    155.6       65 207

66 25 CLUA - IRABERRI         SEAT SPORT COUPE            44.0      9.2     20.9     49.7     50.0    295.0       67     17.7     28.0     38.6     50.0     50.0     50.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    634.3       72 25

67 40 LAMARIS - FONSOS        BRITISH LEYLAND MINI        50.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    698.8       73    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       74 40

68 33 ARVANITIS - GEORGAKOPOUL TOYOTA CELICA ST/TA22       -1.8      1.3      6.2      4.2     12.3     36.5       45      0.6      0.7      2.5      7.6     12.7     17.3      6.5      3.4      4.7      3.2     59.2       53 33

69 76 SEGÚ - SEGÚ             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MKII     -1.5      0.5     -0.3      0.3      0.6      8.4        6      0.1      0.3     -0.2      0.6      2.1      1.2      0.0      1.1      1.3      1.0      7.9       14 76

70 41 COLLIER - RUTLEDGE      RENAULT 12                  50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    470.1       72     10.9     19.7     31.6     47.4     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    409.6       69 41

71 32 RECZEK - CAMPRUBI       AUTHI MINI 1275 GT         100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       75    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       73 32

72 10 RENÚ - MOLIST           BMW E30 325I                 0.5      1.6      0.9      1.8      1.9     11.7       19     -0.2     -0.4     -0.9      0.7      2.2      1.3     -0.1      0.7      1.1      0.7      8.3       16 10

73 65 FAIXEDAS - MARTINEZ     CITROEN VISA GTI           100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       81    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       81 65

74 55 ROURA - VILAMALA        FIAT 131 ABARTH            100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       79    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       78 55

75 45 FONZE - FONZE           MERCEDES-BENZ 280CE        100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       76    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       75 45

76 58 TEXIER - TEXIER         ALPINE RENAULT A 310       100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       80    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       79 58

77 15 DENEKAMP - GROMADSKI    PORSCHE 912                -33.8    -45.2     16.8     -4.4     -8.0    138.8       59      0.3     -5.0     -5.3     -8.3     -7.7     -4.0    -27.2    -74.3    -78.1   -104.0    314.2       66 15

78 52 CASANOVAS - PERARNAU    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       78    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       77 52

79 27 RICCOBONO - SAINT HILLAI ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT COUPE    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       74     11.4     19.8     27.9     40.3     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    399.4       68 27

80 50 VILA - BONAMUSA         TRIUMPH SPIDFIRE           100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       77    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       76 50

81 14 ARNAL - DUBORG          MORRIS COOPER-S            -33.4    -32.0    -28.6    -57.8    -60.8    275.0       66    -11.6    -22.4    -25.8    -32.9    -34.1    -32.7    -59.7   -114.0   -117.2   -137.4    587.8       70 14

82 206 SALA - MAS              HONDA/BMW TRANSALP/GS 10    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       82    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       82 206

83 208 BARCELÓ - MULERO        MONTESA IMPALA             100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       83    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       83 208

84 209 DOMENECH - CASTELLA     MONTESA IMPALA             100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       84    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       84 209

85 210 PALAU - MARIA           MONTESA IMPALA             100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       85    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       85 210

86 211 ITCHART - RUIZ          MONTESA IMPALA2            100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       86    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       86 211

87 212 CENTELLAS - BELLMUNT    HONDA AFRICA TWIN 750      100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       87    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       87 212
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